

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 441 of 2022

=====

VRAJLAL PRABHUDAS PATEL

Versus

BABULAL BHAVANBHAI KADIYA RATNANI

=====

Appearance:

MR MAHESH K POOJARA(5879) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR NIRAV C SANGHAVI(5950) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 05/08/2022

ORAL ORDER

Issue Notice, returnable on 23.09.2022.

In the meanwhile, ad-interim relief in terms of prayer
clause 6(C) is granted till the next date of hearing.

Direct service is permitted.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

cmk