

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 441 of 2022**

=====

VRAJLAL PRABHUDAS PATEL

Versus

BABULAL BHAVANBHAI KADIYA RATNANI

=====

Appearance:

MR MAHESH K POOJARA(5879) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR NIRAV C SANGHAVI(5950) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MR SATYEN B RAWAL(1630) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**

Date : 07/08/2023

ORAL ORDER

1. Learned Advocate, Mr. Sanghvi, appearing for the petitioner urges for some time, for placing on record certain documents.

2. At his request, let the matter appear on **22ND AUGUST, 2023**.

3. Learned Advocate, Mr. Rawal, appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 submitted that he has already filed Paper Book with the Registry. However, the same is not available on the record. Registry to place the same on the record, on the next date.

3.1 Interim relief granted earlier is **extended**, till then.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

UMESH/-