

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 441 of 2022

=====

VRAJLAL PRABHUDAS PATEL & ANR.

Versus

BABULAL BHAVANBHAI KADIYA RATNANI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MAHESH K POOJARA(5879) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR NIRAV C SANGHAVI(5950) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MR SATYEN B RAWAL(1630) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 19/12/2024

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 12.02.2025.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

A. B. VAGHELA